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Sent: Thursday, March 26, 2020 9:15:33 PM

To:

Subject: EOIR Stakeholder Update

THE UNITED STATEDS

DEPARTMENTC_@/:'JUSTICE

Good evening—

In an effort to enhance communication with our stakeholders during the national pandemic, the
Executive Office for Immigration Review (EOIR) developed this listserv to notify practitioners
nationwide about all court closures, reopenings, and standing orders.

Operational Status Information
Webpage

To facilitate access to information regarding EOIR operations during the national pandemic, EOIR
developed and deployed a web page that provides information about each immigration court’s
operational status, filings, and standing orders. You can find the webpage by going to

WWW. justice.gov/eoir and clicking on the “Operational Status During Coronavirus Pandemic,” banner,
at the top of the page. You may also wish to “follow” EOIR on Twitter (@DOJ_EOIR) and Facebook.

All Non-Detained Hearings Postponed through April 10, 2020

Through April 10, 2020, immigration courts have postponed all non-detained hearings. Also, effective
March 23, 2020, all Migrant Protection Protocols master calendar and merit hearings previously
scheduled through April 22 have been rescheduled.

Contact EOIR’s Public Information Officers

Finally, a reminder that our team of Public Information Officers are also available to you. Their
contact information is:

Teresa Kaltenbacher, Teresa.Kaltenbacher@usdoj.gov: MT, ID, NV, UT, AZ, CO, WY

Gail Montenegro, Gail.Montenegro@usdoj.gov: ND, SD, NE, KS, MI, MO, 1A, MN, WI, IL, IN,OH

Rob Barnes, Rob.Barnes@usdoj.gov: NM, TX, OK

Amanda St. Jean, Amanda.Stlean@usdoj.gov: AR, LA, MS, AL, FL, TN, KY, Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands
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Kelly Nance, Kelly.Nance@usdoj.gov: GA, SC, NC, VA, MD, DC

John Martin, John.Martin4@usdoj.gov: WV, PA, DE, NJ, NY, RI, CT, MA, VT, NH, ME

PAO.EOIR@USDOJ.gov: AK, WA, OR, CA, HI, Northern Mariana Islands, American Samoa, Guam

We hope this information has been helpful to you. If you would like to be removed from this listserv,
please click the “Manage your subscriptions” link at the bottom of this email.

® 6,08
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